
 

Madeline Rogero, Mayor 
 

James R. Hagerman, PE 
Director of Engineering 

 

   

 

Project Description:  This project will 

consist of replacing approximately 5,500 

square feet of concrete sidewalk on W 

Jackson Avenue and reconfiguring the 

median at Henley Street and W Church 

Avenue. 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
Schedule:   
Bid Opening:  January 20, 2016 
Notice to Proceed:  April 11, 2016 
Contract Completion Date:  September 30, 2016 
  
Current Contract Price: $ 154,123 
 
Engineering Department October 2016 Status:  The project is complete.  A 
change order to amend the contract is on the September 13, 2016 City Council 
agenda. 
  
Project Designer:  Cannon & Cannon, Inc. 
Construction Contractor:  McKinnon Construction Company, LLC 
 
City of Knoxville Contact 
Construction Engineer:  Robin Tipton, PE (865) 215-6100 

Improvements On W Jackson Avenue 
And On Henley Street Project 

 

W Jackson Avenue - June 2016 

Henley Street - June 2016 


